DIVISION 2 RESULTS - WYKEN CROFT, COVENTRY, 17 JANUARY 2009
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Name
Chris Wilson
lan Furness
Tom Gayle
Matt Grainger
Seb Duffy
David Evans
Steve Millward
James Savage
Brian Cole
Peter Kellie
Dean Parker
Paul Andrew
Craig Walker
Steve Bazell
Stuart Boon
Paul Waby
Luke Herbert
Thomas Orton
Rob Andrew
Ross Jones
Paul Thompson
Jag' Shergill
Lee Slater
Jan Pichl
Mick O'Shea
Nathan Holmes
Gurmal Dehl
lan Grindley
David Smith
John Grix
Sean Rose
Ben Danvers
Dominic Malsom
Richard DeCamps
John Danahay
Jamie Johnston
Dave O'Brian
Steve Ratcliffe
Darren Riley
James Hood
Chris Davies
Dave Lee
Nigel Share
Stefan Sternkopf
Warren Miles
Tom Watts
Calvin Scoltock
Ryan Lee
Lee Smith
Rob Minton
Simon Lanckham
Dave Williams

Johann Breytenbach

Matt Raden
Howard Bush
Andy Peach
Rory Johnson
Jason Corns
Nick Stringer
Tim Twentyman

Jun Club
Worcester AC
Dudley & Stourbridge
City of Stoke
Kidderminster & Stourport
City of Stoke
Wolves & Bilston
Gloucester AC
Stourbridge RC
City of Stoke
Gloucester AC
Bournville Harriers
Northbrook AC

U/20 Wolves & Bilston
City of Stoke
Sphinx AC
Dudley & Stourbridge
Gloucester AC
Tamworth AC
Bournville Harriers
Wolves & Bilston
Sparkhill Harriers

U/20 Sphinx AC
Dudley & Stourbridge
Newcastle AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
West Bromwich Harriers
Wolves & Bilston
Wolves & Bilston
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Kidderminster & Stourport
Gloucester AC

U/20 Gloucester AC
City of Stoke
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC
Newcastle AC
Sparkhill Harriers

U/20 Bromsgrove & Redditch
Worcester AC
City of Stoke
Wolves & Bilston
Worcester AC
Worcester AC

U/20 Worcester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch

U/20 Bromsgrove & Redditch
Gloucester AC
Stratford upon Avon AC

U/20 Bromsgrove & Redditch
Tamworth AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stourbridge RC
Tamworth AC
Worcester AC

U/20 Worcester AC
Stourbridge RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Newcastle AC

Time
31:24
31:26
31:32
31:38
31:58
32:05
32:24
32:30
32:36
32:44
32:56
33:07
33:11
33:14
33:20
33:22
33:33
33:37
33:41
33:43
33:44
33:45
33:45
33:46
33:53
34:01
34:03
34:04
34:11
34:13
34:17
34:17
34:21
34:29
34:30
34:33
34:34
34:48
34:55
34:56
34:57
34:58
35:08
35:12
35:19
35:26
35:29
35:33
35:35
35:43
35:49
35:52
35:57
36:00
36:01
36:05
36:06
36:12
36:13
36:21
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71
72
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76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
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103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Andy Geene
Kevin Duckworth
Marco Catalfini
Dave Long

Rob Czrham
Mike Hanson
Mark Hobbs
Dave Cresswell
Steve James
Karl Moore

D Ashworth
Richard Walsh
Ashley Miles
Andy Crawford
Mike Anslow

lan Summers
Patrick Taylor
Carl Quinney
Gary Bonner
Neil Bradley
Patrick Finnegan
Keith Hawkes
Dave Harte
Mark Gallimore
Martin Bailey
Ant Faulkner

D Potter

Dave Nation
Tony Hoy

Luke Taylor
Dave Norman
Richard Read
Alistair Wakfield
Mathew Walton
Darren Edwards
Matt Melia
Danny Wilson
Malcolm Bowyer
James Toddington
P Griffin

Pete Austin
Andy Aston
Howard Anderson
Rob Ibbs

lan Pincher
Stuart Tromans
Tony Warner

Ed Hartley
Martin Brunt
Stephen Deegan
Brian Miller
Steve Cornfield
G Garlick

Steve Cumley
Dale Quinney
Andy Freeman
Mark Pearce
Craig Hinks
Alex Mongomery
Mark Baker
Paul Nash
Daniel Sperber
Duncan Davies

u/20

u/20

u/20

u/20

Leamington AC

Dudley Kingswinford
West Bromwich Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers
Kidderminster & Stourport
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Bournville Harriers
Gloucester AC
Bournville Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers
Leamington AC
Worcester AC

Sphinx AC

Bournville Harriers
Stourbridge RC
Gloucester AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley Kingswinford
Dudley Kingswinford
Wolves & Bilston
Sparkhill Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford
Newcastle AC

City of Stoke
Leamington AC

Dudley & Stourbridge
Northbrook AC
Tamworth AC

Dudley Kingswinford
Wolves & Bilston
Gloucester AC

Wolves & Bilston
Wolves & Bilston
Sphinx AC

Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Wolves & Bilston
Leamington AC
Northbrook AC
Stourbridge RC
Northbrook AC
Newcastle AC

Wolves & Bilston
Dudley Kingswinford
Stourbridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Northbrook AC
Tamworth AC
Leamington AC
Leamington AC
Leamington AC
Bournville Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Leamington AC
Northbrook AC
Gloucester AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Wolves & Bilston

36:24
36:25
36:30
36:36
36:39
36:40
36:41
36:46
36:51
37:00
37:03
37:04
37:17
37:18
37:20
37:25
37:28
37:32
37:35
37:36
37:39
37:40
37:45
37:48
37:51
37:55
37:56
38:00
38:04
38:05
38:07
38:09
38:10
38:11
38:12
38:13
38:16
38:16
38:19
38:24
38:28
38:29
38:34
38:35
38:36
38:36
38:38
38:43
38:47
38:48
38:50
38:52
38:55
38:59
39:04
39:05
39:10
39:12
39:16
39:21
39:22
39:22
39:27
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125
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129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
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144
145
146
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149
150
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153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Arthur Daley
Phil Johnson
Simon Kinson
Mike Wheeler
Kevin Naughton
Eric Smith
Andy Cockerill
Richard Hodge
John Birch
Simon Varcoe
Richard Thompson
Richard French
lan Sparks

Phil Anderson
Bob Park

P Galpin

Pete Walters
Gary Barnes
Mike Scotney
Neil Williams
Ben Orme
Graham Patton
Matthew James
Tony Price
Richard Jones
Pete Fellowes
Jimmy Atkins
Trevor Clark
Andy Carroll
Barrie Adams
Paul Tabor
Phil Howell
Paul Foot

Paul Richards
Barry O'Neill
Stuart Pearson
lan Gower

Phil Richardson
Dave Jones
Adrian Morey
Robert Sannwald
lan Hopkins
Andy Edgar

P Caruana
James Deacon
Dave Edwards
Eddy Symonds
Peter Evans
Graeme Pearson
John Turner
lan Davies
Tony Jackson
Peter Walton
Steve Kirk

Paul Hawkins
Justin Phipps
Tom Delaney
Bert Payne
Terry Doherty
Andy Norton
Liam Williams
Peter Reeves
lan Thornett

u/20

u/20

Gloucester AC

Dudley Kingswinford
Leamington AC
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Dudley & Stourbridge
Stratford upon Avon AC
Northbrook AC

Wolves & Bilston
Bournville Harriers
Wolves & Bilston
Northbrook AC
Newcastle AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kidderminster & Stourport
Leamington AC
Stourbridge RC

Sphinx AC

Bournville Harriers
Kidderminster & Stourport
Sphinx AC

Sphinx AC

Tamworth AC

Dudley Kingswinford
Dudley Kingswinford
Northbrook AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Sphinx AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Sphinx AC

Wolves & Bilston
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford
Sparkhill Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Sphinx AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
West Bromwich Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford
Dudley Kingswinford
Dudley Kingswinford
Bournville Harriers
Leamington AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kidderminster & Stourport
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stourbridge RC

Sphinx AC

Leamington AC
Bournville Harriers
Sphinx AC

Wolves & Bilston
Sparkhill Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC

39:30
39:32
39:35
39:39
39:40
39:46
39:49
39:50
39:55
39:56
40:04
40:08
40:10
40:12
40:14
40:15
40:18
40:19
40:21
40:23
40:25
40:25
40:26
40:29
40:52
40:53
40:54
40:54
40:57
40:59
41:03
41:04
41:05
41:14
41:18
41:22
41:26
41:30
41:46
41:53
41:54
41:58
41:58
42:07
42:09
42:12
42:14
42:23
42:25
42:29
42:35
42:37
42:41
42:56
43:09
43:09
43:12
43:18
43:33
43:39
43:40
43:40
43:50



187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

Peter Hill

John Fooarm ?
Barry Crowley
Mark Homer
Graham Kemp
Phil Marshall
Mick O'Conner
Paul Padmore
Sam Freeman
Dave Blower
Mark Arnold
Richard Barrington
Jim Brown

Rob Pool

Luke Watkins

lan Clarke

Nigel Symms
Bogdan Jochym
John Goulding
Mick Edwards
Barrie Roberts
Charles Fentiman
Paul McKeeney
Mick Aston

Andy List

Arnold Yeomans
Brian Lane
Richard Sannwald
David Human
Andy Turner
Andrew McKenzie
Alan Oliver

Tony French

Stratford upon Avon AC
Wolves & Bilston
Sparkhill Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford
Newcastle AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Sphinx AC

Sphinx AC

Dudley & Stourbridge
Leamington AC
Sparkhill Harriers

City of Stoke

Dudley & Stourbridge
Northbrook AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stourbridge RC
Newcastle AC
Gloucester AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC
Leamington AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC

Dudley Kingswinford
Dudley Kingswinford
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC
Tamworth AC
Northbrook AC

43:51
44:06
44:26
44:26
44:57
44:59
45:07
45:10
45:14
45:16
46:05
46:11
46:31
46:41
46:49
46:49
46:55
47:02
47:.07
47:14
47:19
47:27
47:28
47:28
47:44
48:09
48:26
48:39
49:38
50:57
53:37
54:54
55:44
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TEAM RESULTS AND SCORES TO DATE

TEAM RESULTS AND SCORES TO DATE

A Teams

City of Stoke
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Gloucester AC

Bournville

Worcester AC
Northbrook AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stourbridge RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Dudley & Stourbridge
Tamworth AC

Sphinx AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley Kingswinford
West Bromwich Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Kidderminster & Stourport

B Teams

Bournville
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC
Leamington C & AC
Dudley Kingswinford
Sphinx AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Sparkhill Harriers

Leading athletes after 3 races.

lan Furness
Seb Duffy
Tom Gayle
David Evans
Matt Grainger

Dudley & Stourbridge

City of Stoke

City of Stoke

Wolves & Bilston
Kidderminster & Stourport
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21
24

18
15
50
62
27
61

69

80

68
109
113
115
144
155
152
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74

92

76
120
119
125
145
168
158
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Team
3
9

20
17
30
41
26
48
58
59
60
23
55
73
77
79
64
87
65

Team
83
94
93

127
126
147
151

171
185

O WOIN

scorers
4
14
28
33
31
44
89
51
75
81
85
88
90
96
82
84
70
100
138

scorers
4
97
95
121
131
139
148
153
173
189

S
35
29
34
36
45

101
66
102
117
104
129
110
128

98

91
122
111
143

108
99
124
135
167
157
160
175
197

12
13
14
18

6
42
43
49
67
46

103
116
107
118
136
195
146
141
130
106
162
112
172

114
105
169
149
181
163
174
176
205

Todays
Pts
108
139
150
194
214
356
368
404
435
447
453
471
475
490
500
508
542
554

545
565
651
771
845
855
927
1018
1086

Prev
Pts
277
312
443
267
550
744
599
687

1062

1396
921
910
955
789

1010

1119

1071
640

Prev
Pts
1270
1196
1671
1677
DNF
1646
DNF
1695
2183

ov'l
Pts
385
451
593
461
764
1100
967
1091
1497
1843
1374
1381
1430
1279
1510
1627
1613
1194

ov'l
Pts
1815
1761
2322
2448
DNF
2501
DNF
2713
3269

T
S 2
n =

';oom\lmwbml—\|

18
11
12
13
10
15
17
16

T
S 2
n =

Q Q
NOZUZRAWEREN
T

S



Craig Walker U/20 Wolves & Bilston 3 5 13 21

James Savage Stourbridge DNS 4 8

Leading Juniors (U/20)

Craig Walker (Winner) Wolves & Bilston 1 1 1 3
Jag' Shergill Sphinx AC 2 2 2 6
Tom Watts Worcester AC 3 3 5 11
Richard de Camps Gloucester AC 4 4 3 11

With the champion being decided from the best three runs, Craig takes the title. |trophy only for the juniors.



